
2023 Indiana Softball

Overall Statistics for Indiana (as of Apr 30, 2023)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 36-15   Home: 11-4   Away: 15-4   Neutral: 10-7   Big Ten: 14-5

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 9 Kern, Taryn  . 4 2 9 51-51 126 58 54 8 1 21 62 127 1.008 39 19 29 0  . 6 0 2 2 1 4-4 75 103 13  . 9 3 2

 3 Minnick, Taylor  . 4 0 8 50-47 130 24 53 13 0 9 48 93  . 7 1 5 28 10 9 2  . 5 3 5 2 0 3-3 14 2 1  . 9 4 1

24 Mitchell, Kinsey  . 3 6 7 46-40 120 23 44 4 1 0 15 50  . 4 1 7 6 1 9 0  . 4 0 2 0 1 9-9 46 6 3  . 9 4 5

16 Copeland, Brianna  . 3 4 2 50-50 146 33 50 15 1 10 41 97  . 6 6 4 20 5 18 1  . 4 3 6 1 0 13-16 39 63 8  . 9 2 7

25 Bassett, Cora  . 3 4 2 51-51 152 61 52 11 2 4 22 79  . 5 2 0 29 12 21 0  . 4 7 2 4 0 18-19 53 19 7  . 9 1 1

18 Parker, Avery  . 3 3 6 48-46 131 35 44 9 1 9 36 82  . 6 2 6 10 9 24 0  . 4 2 0 0 0 6-8 112 7 4  . 9 6 7

14 Stone, Sarah  . 2 7 8 50-50 151 19 42 11 2 7 55 78  . 5 1 7 14 3 17 0  . 3 4 1 5 0 5-5 308 5 6  . 9 8 1

 6 Benson, Brooke  . 2 2 9 51-51 118 25 27 5 0 2 23 38  . 3 2 2 14 9 23 0  . 3 4 2 5 3 11-15 67 130 10  . 9 5 2

--------------------

43 Smith, Elle  . 6 6 7 33-0 3 14 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 6 6 7 1 0 0 0  . 7 5 0 0 0 5-6 3 0 0 1.000

19 Dufek, Desiree  . 4 0 0 10-0 5 1 2 1 0 0 1 3  . 6 0 0 1 0 3 0  . 4 2 9 1 0 2-2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

29 Meeks, Abby  . 2 6 9 38-13 52 8 14 6 0 2 16 26  . 5 0 0 6 1 6 0  . 3 5 6 0 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

15 Kettleman, Cassidy  . 2 6 8 49-21 41 17 11 2 1 1 1 18  . 4 3 9 4 0 4 0  . 3 3 3 0 1 5-6 41 4 0 1.000

 7 Andrews, Aaliyah  . 2 3 8 48-25 63 18 15 2 1 1 5 22  . 3 4 9 10 7 15 0  . 4 0 0 0 2 2-4 44 2 2  . 9 5 8

22 Warick, Lindsey  . 1 2 1 38-33 33 1 4 1 0 0 3 5  . 1 5 2 0 4 14 0  . 2 1 6 0 1 0-0 138 11 5  . 9 6 8

12 Geijer, Chloe  . 0 0 0 11-1 11 1 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 5 0  . 0 7 7 1 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

 2 Montgomery, Macy  . 0 0 0 3-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 2 0 0 1 0 0-0 2 11 1  . 9 2 9

17 Johnson, Heather  . 0 0 0 2-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 5 17 0 1.000

28 Kleiman, Sophie  . 0 0 0 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000

 0 Hayes, Tatum  . 0 0 0 35-0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 14-18 1 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 3 2 2 51 1285 351 414 88 10 66 330 720  . 5 6 0 184 80 198 3  . 4 3 2 22 9 98-116 948 387 60  . 9 5 7

Opponents  . 2 8 0 51 1285 221 360 77 12 36 201 569  . 4 4 3 105 19 212 3  . 3 4 1 10 14 35-41 920 298 56  . 9 5 6

LOB - Team (309), Opp (266). DPs turned - Team (19), Opp (14). CI - Team (2), Warick 2. IBB - Team (4), Kern 4, Opp (1).

Picked off - Smith 1, Meeks 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

16 Copeland, Brianna  3 . 0 7 17-2 36 21 5 0/4 2 125.1 128 65 55 40 117 36 4 10  . 2 6 0 14 4 0 3 4

17 Johnson, Heather  3 . 5 0 13-6 36 19 3 1/4 3 98.0 113 66 49 17 47 20 6 17  . 2 8 0 3 4 0 4 4

 2 Montgomery, Macy  4 . 8 8 5-5 26 11 2 0/2 0 66.0 84 58 46 31 35 14 2 7  . 3 0 1 3 7 0 1 4

28 Kleiman, Sophie  6 . 3 9 1-2 17 0 0 0/0 0 23.0 29 25 21 15 11 4 0 2  . 3 0 9 10 1 0 2 2

 4 Rehberg, Kate 13.36 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 3.2 6 7 7 2 2 3 0 0  . 4 0 0 1 3 0 0 0

Totals  3 . 9 4 36-15 51 51 10 6/5 5 316.0 360 221 178 105 212 77 12 36  . 2 8 0 31 19 0 10 14

Opponents  7 . 1 9 15-36 51 51 11 4/2 3 306.2 414 351 315 184 198 88 10 66  . 3 2 2 31 80 0 22 9

PB - Team (6), Parker 4, Warick 2, Opp (6). Pickoffs - Team (2), Warick 1, Parker 1, Opp (2). SBA/ATT - Warick (23-27),

Copeland (15-18), Parker (12-14), Montgomery (9-10), Johnson (8-9), Kleiman (3-4).



2023 Indiana Softball

Overall Statistics for Indiana (as of Apr 30, 2023)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

15 Kettleman, Cassidy 45 41 4 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 Johnson, Heather 22 5 17 0 1.000 2 8 1  . 8 8 9 0 0

28 Kleiman, Sophie 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

43 Smith, Elle 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Rehberg, Kate 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 Geijer, Chloe 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 0 Hayes, Tatum 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 Stone, Sarah 319 308 5 6  . 9 8 1 13 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 Warick, Lindsey 154 138 11 5  . 9 6 8 1 23 4  . 8 5 2 2 2

18 Parker, Avery 123 112 7 4  . 9 6 7 3 12 2  . 8 5 7 4 0

 7 Andrews, Aaliyah 48 44 2 2  . 9 5 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 Benson, Brooke 207 67 130 10  . 9 5 2 8 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 Mitchell, Kinsey 55 46 6 3  . 9 4 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 Minnick, Taylor 17 14 2 1  . 9 4 1 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 Kern, Taryn 191 75 103 13  . 9 3 2 9 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 Montgomery, Macy 14 2 11 1  . 9 2 9 1 9 1  . 9 0 0 0 0

16 Copeland, Brianna 110 39 63 8  . 9 2 7 1 15 3  . 8 3 3 0 0

25 Bassett, Cora 79 53 19 7  . 9 1 1 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 Dufek, Desiree 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

29 Meeks, Abby 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1395 948 387 60  . 9 5 7 19 35 6  . 8 5 4 6 2

Opponents 1274 920 298 56  . 9 5 6 14 98 18  . 8 4 5 6 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   75% of Games   1 AB   2.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games


